
 

   
 

Merchant Shipping Directorate  
 

NATIONAL AND PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 
 

 

 
Notice to Shipowners, Ship Operators, Managers, Masters, 

Owners’ Representatives and Recognised Organisations 

 
 

This Notice will expire on 31 December 2021. 

Information Notice 38 

 

The Directorate wishes to bring to the attention of all concerned that the National and Public 
Holidays for 2021 are the following: 

 

 
January 1, Friday New Year’s Day 

February 10, Wednesday Feast of St. Paul’s Shipwreck 

March 19, Friday Feast of St. Joseph 

March 31, Wednesday 
 

April 2, Friday 

Freedom Day 
 

Good Friday 

May 1, Saturday Workers’ Day 

June 7, Monday Sette Giugno 

June 29, Tuesday Feast of St. Peter and St. Paul 

August 15, Sunday Feast of the Assumption 

September 8, Wednesday Victory Day 

September 21, Tuesday Independence Day 

December 8, Wednesday Feast of the Immaculate Conception 

December 13, Monday Republic Day 

December 25, Saturday Christmas Day 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Merchant Shipping Directorate 22 December 2020 
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